Member Motion

City Council

Motion without Notice

MM14.20	ACTION			Ward:31
---------	--------	--	--	---------

Nomination for Appointment to the Board of Directors - Crescent Town Club Inc. - by Councillor Janet Davis, seconded by Councillor Paula Fletcher

- * This Motion has been deemed urgent by the Chair.
- * This Motion is not subject to a vote to waive referral.
- * This Motion has been added to the agenda and is before Council for debate.

Recommendations

Councillor Janet Davis, seconded by Councillor Paula Fletcher, recommends that:

1. City Council nominate Kathy Priestman for appointment to the Crescent Town Community Centre, Board of Directors for the remainder of the three-year term expiring September 2012.

Summary

The Crescent Town Community Centre is a non-City recreation centre. The composition of the Board of Directors consists of eight individuals, two (2) of whom shall be elected from a list of nominees submitted by the City of Toronto. The City's nominees do not have to be elected members. Currently, the City of Toronto nominates one elected member and one resident to the Board of Directors. The Crescent Town Club has a 3-year term. The resident nominee term expires September 30, 2012.

The City's resident nominee has passed away. It is necessary for the City of Toronto to submit the name of a nominee to the Crescent Town Community Centre, Board of Directors to complete the term previously held by the late Bob Dale. City Council should consider this Motion as soon as possible so that quorum at the Board meetings is not affected.

(Submitted to City Council on November 29 and 30, 2011 as MM14.20)